# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7406097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/28/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIALOGR SYSTEMS, LLC	10/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KATHERINE D DANES
Street Address:	1640 FRAMBUESA DR
City:	SAN LUIS OBISPO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93405

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9630348

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (805)546-8015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8055468785

Email: eelliott@carnaclaw.com
Correspondent Name: EMILIE K. ELLIOTT

Address Line 1: 694 SANTA ROSA STREET

Address Line 4: SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIFORNIA 93401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILIE K. ELLIOTT
SIGNATURE:	/emilie k. elliott/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Danes, Katherine - 2017.08.16 Decl Under Prob Code 13100#page1.tif source=Danes, Katherine - 2017.08.16 Decl Under Prob Code 13100#page2.tif

source=SOS Certificate of Cancellation#page1.tif

PATENT 507359175 REEL: 060340 FRAME: 0672

## DECLARATION UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE §§13100-13116

The undersigned hereby declares:

I, Katherine D. Danes, make this declaration to induce Dialogr Systems, LLC, to transfer to me the property described below under California Probate Code §§13100-13116.

- 1. Jeffrey E. Danes died on May 27, 2017, a resident of the City of San Luis Obispo, San Luis Obispo County, California, leaving no will.
- 2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the decedent's death certificate attached to this affidavit or declaration.
- 3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's estate.
- 4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the property described in California Probate Code \$13050, does not exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000).
- 5. The property to be delivered to the undersigned is the decedent's 100% membership interest in and to Dialogr Systems, LLC, a California limited liability company.
- 6. Katherine D. Danes is the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) to the described property.
- 7. The declarant is the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) to the decedent's interest in the described property
- 8. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.
- 9. The declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the declarant.

The declarant affirms or declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: August 16. 2017 Katherine D. Danes

Katherine D. Danes

PATENT REEL: 060340 FRAME: 0673

# Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)		
County of San Luis Obispo	)		
on August 16,2017	, before me,	L. INGAN_	, a
notary public, personally appeared	Katherine D. Danes, who	o proved to me	on the basis
of satisfactory evidence to be the per	rson(s) whose name(s) i	is/are subscribe	ed to the
within instrument and acknowledge	ed to me that he/she/the	ey executed the	same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ie	s) and that by his/her/t	heir signature(	s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the ent	ity upon behalf of which	n the person(s)	acted,
executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF	PERJURY under the law	ws of the State	of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true	and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			LORIE R. INGAN Commission # 2050457 Notary Public - California
LOvie L. When			San Luis Obispo County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2017
(Notary Signature)	(Sea	d)	



Secretary of State
State of California OCT 28 2019

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.

There is No Fee for filing a Certificate of Cancellation

See Secretary of State's

Copy Fees – First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00 plus copy fees	records for exact entity name.			
	This Space For Office Use Only			
1. Limited Liability Company Name (Enter the exact name of the LLC as it is re-	corded with the California Secretary of State)			
DIALOGR SYSTEMS				
2. LLC 12-Digit Entity (File) Number (Enter the exact 12-digit Entity (File) Number	er issued by the California Secretary of State.)			
2 0 1 5 3 3 8 1 0 1 7 7				
3. Dissolution (California LLCs ONLY: Check the box if the vote to dissolve was made	by the vote of ALL the members.)			
The dissolution was made by a vote of ALL of the members of the C	alifornia Limited Liability Company.			
Note: If the above box is not checked, a Certificate of Dissolution (Form LLC-3) must be filed prior to or together with this Certificate of Cancellation. (California Corporations Code section 17707.08(a).)				
4. Tax Liability Statement (Do not alter the Tax Liability Statement.)				
All final returns required under the California Revenue and Taxation Code have been or will be filed with the California Franchise Tax Board.				
5. Cancellation Statement (Do not alter the Cancellation Statement.)				
Upon the effective date of this Certificate of Cancellation, the Limited Liab powers, rights and privileges will cease in California.	ility Company's registration is cancelled and its			
6. Read and Sign Below (See instructions for signature requirements. Do not us	se a computer generated signature.)			
By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.				
Katherine Danes	Katherine Danes			
Signature	Type or Print Name			
Signature	Type or Print Name			

**RECORDED: 06/28/2022** 

LLC-4/7 (REV 08/2019)

PATENT California Samulary of State

**REEL: 060340 FRAME: 0675**